
I

cONc ry c6 pnAN

uAu rrI rDG GLoBAL

TDG GLOBAL INWSTMENT
JOINT STOCK COMPAIW

-----r(----_
s oAvo : ?2Ql2 02 5/CB TT-TD G

CQNG HOA xA TTQT CHT NGHIA VIET NAM
EQc t$p - Tg do - H4nh phrflc

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM
Independence - Freedom - Happiness

-----:t-----
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B ac gi ang, January /.2, 2 0 2 5

cONc n6 ruoxc rrN DINH KV
PE RI ODI C IN F ORMATI O N D I S CL O S ARE

Kinh grli /ro : ";ryu,,?:#:,r,;:"ilkiJJf,",
- S& Giao dich chftng khodn TP.HCM

HoC hiMinh Stock Exchange

I. T6n t6 chric: cONc TY C6 prrAN EAU TU TDG GLOBAL

organtzation name: TDG Global Investment Joint stock company

2. Md chimg khoSn: TDG

Stock code: TDG

3. Dia chi trp sd chinh: L6 D1, KCN Einh rr6m, phucnrg N6nh, Thi x6 viet yen, Tinh
B6c Giang

Address: Lot Dl, Dinh Tram industrial park, Nenh ward, Viet Yen town, Bac Giang
provtnce

4. DiQn thopi: 0204.2244.903

Telephone : 02 04. 2 2 44. 9 03

5. Fax:0204.3661.311

6. Ngucri thlrc hiQn c6ng b6 th6ng tin: LO Minh Hi6u - chric vs: T6ng Gi6m E6c
Persons to disclose informattons: Le Minh Hieu - Posttion: General director

7. NQi dung th6ng tin c6ng b6: 86o c6o tiri chinh R!6ng Quy IV.2024,86o c6o tdi chinh
Hqrp nhdt Qqf IV.2024 vdgiii trinh ch6nh lQch s6liQu.

Contents of disclosure: Separatefiiancial statements quarter 4 of 2024, Consolidated
financial statements quarter 4 of 2024 and Official letter explaining the change of net
profit after corporate income tax in quarter 4 of 2024.

8. Dia chi website ddng tii th6ng tin c6ng b6: www.thaiduongpetrol.vn

Website address where published information is posted: www.thaiduon#etrol.vn

Chung t6i cam k6t c6c th6ng.tin c6ng b6 tr6n t16y ld dung sg thflt vd hodn toan chiu
tr6ch nhiQm tru6c ph6p luat v6 nQi dung c6c th6ng tin dd cOng bO./
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We hereby certtfu that the informatton provided is true and correct and we will bear
full responsibility to the law./

Tdi liQu ct[nh kdm:
- Bdo cdo tdi chinh RiAng Quy

lV.2024;
Separate financial statements
quqrter 4 of2024;

- Bdo cdo tdi chtnh Hq nniit guy,
lV.2024;
Consolidated financial
statements quarter 4 of 2024;

- Gidi trinh chanh lech siS ltCu .

Official letter explaining the
change of net profit after
corporate income tax in
quarter 4 of 2024

NGUor rHU. c HrEN cONc Bo rHoNG TrN
PERSONS TO DISCLOSE INFORMATION

TONG GIAM c0Nc ry
GENERAL DIRE OF THE COMPANY
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coNc ry c6 pnAN

BAU rU rnc GLoBAL

TDG GLOBAL INWSTMEN.T
JOINT STOCK COMPANY

-----:t_---_
sonqoaol D025tcY-TDG

Vv: Gidi trinh bidn dQng LNST Quy 1V.2024 so
vdi Quy 1V.2023

Ref: Explanation of changes in profit after tax
in the fourth quarter of 2024 compared to the

same period in 2023

CQNG HOA XA ngr cHt NGHIA VrET NAM
DQc lffp - Tg do - H4nh phric

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF'VIET NAM
fndependence - Freedom - Happiness

--_--*---_-
Bdc Giang, ngdy 4.L thdng 0t ndm 2025

Bac gian g, Jan uary ii, 2 0 2 5

Uy ban Chrlng kho6n Nhi nu6c
Kfnh gtri/To: The State Secutities Commission

- S& Giao dlch chrlng kho6n TP.HCM
HoChiMinh Stock Exchange

1. TCn c6ng ty: C6ng ty C6 phan Dau tu TDG GLOBAL
organization nqme: TDG Global Investment Joint stock company

2. Md chimg kho6n: TDG
Stock code: TDG

3. Efa chi tru s&: Lo D1 - KCN Einh Tr6m - phulng N6nh - Thi x6 viQt y6n -
Tinh Bic Giang
Address: Lot Dl, Dinh Tram industrial park, Nenh ward, Viet Yen town, Bac Giang
province

4. Di6n thopi: 0204.2244.903
Telephone : 0 2 04. 2 2 44. 9 0 3

5. Fax:02043 661 3ll
c6ng ty co phdn EAu tu TDG GLOBAL xin gi6i trinh nguy€n nh6n:
TDG GLOBAL Investment Joint Stock Company would like to explain the reason:
Lgi nhufn sau thu6 thu nh$p doanh nghiQp t4i b6o c6o k6t qui ho4t ilQng kinh

doanh cria k) b6o c6o thay tl6i tir l}oh tr0 l6n so vfi b6o c6o ctng k) n5m tru6c.
ProJit after cotporute income tax in th"e business performance report of the reporting

period chunges by 10% or more compared to the sume period last yeatr.

* TrGn B6o c6o tiri chinh ri6ng/ On the separuteJinancial statements
Lgi nhufn sau thu6 thu nhpp doanh nghiQp tpi 86o c6o k6t qui hopt dQng san xuft kinh

doanh Quy IV rfim2024 theo B6o c6o titi chinh Ri0ng [d3.639.925.525 d6ng, tdng so v6i
ctng lci' ndm2023 (tdng 197,6%) v6i nguyCn nhdn chinh ld do gi6 v6n hdng brin, chi phi
b5n hdng vd chi phi qu6n ly doanh nghiQp gi6m manh, cp thi5 :



Profit afier corporate income tax in the Report on business performance in the fourth
quarter of 2024 according to the Separate Ftnanctal Statement is WD 3.639.925.525, an
tncrease compared to the same pertod in 2023 (up 197,6%o) matnly due to a sharp
decrease in cost of goods sald, selling expenses and bustness management expenses,
specifically:

- Gi6 vr5n hdng b5n gi6m ttr 5g6.g2L584.951 d6ng xu6ng 438.297.t43.524 d6ng
(gi6m 26,6Yo)

cost of goods sold decreased .fro* wD 596.921.584.951 to wD
4 3 8. 2 97. I 4 3. 5 24 (down 2 6, 6%0)

- Chi phi bfn hdng gi6m tt 8.489.296.562 d6ng xui5ng 842.630.606 rl6ng (gi6m
g0,l%)

Selling expenses decreased.fro* VND 8.489.296.562 to WD 842.630.606 (down
90,1%o)

- Chi phi quin l1f doanh nghiQp gi6m tu 2.219.722.411 ddng xur5ng g42.Bt3.g0t
<16ng (giam 57,5Yo)

Business management costs decreased from yND 2.219.722.411 to VND
942.8 I 3.90 I (down 57, 5%o)

{' TrGn B6o c6o tii chinh hqtp nh6t/ On the Consolidated Financial Statements
Lgi nhufln sau thu6 thu nhflp doanh nghiQp tpi 86o c5o k6t qut ho4t rrQng san xu6t kinh

doanh Quy IV ndm2024 theo B6o c6o tdi chinh Hqp nh6t Lil3.630.933.775 d6ng, tdng so
vdi ctng lcj'nim 2023 (tdng 196,8%) v6i nguyOn nh6n chffi ld do gi6 v6n hdng bdn, chi
phf b6n hdng vd chi phf qu6n ly doanh nghiQp gi6m m4nh, cu th6:

Profit afier corporate income tax in the Report on business performance in the fourth
quarter of 2024 according to the Consolidated Financial Statements ,s VND
3.630.933.775, an increase compared to the same period in 2023 (up 196,8%o) mainly due
to a sharp decrease in cost of goods sold, selling expenses and administratiye expenses,
specifically:

- Gi6 v6n hdng br{n gi6m tt 5g6.g2L584.951 d6ng xu6ng 438.297.143.524 d6ng
(gi6m 26,6Yo)

cost of goods sold decreasgd .from vND 596.921.584.951 to vND
4 3 B. 2 97. I 4 3. 5 2 4 (down 2 6, 6%0)

- Chi phf b6n hdng gi6m tu 8.489.296.562 ddng xut5ng 842.630.606 <I6ng (giim
g0,l%)

Selling expenses decreased.from 't/ND 8.489.296.562 to WD 842.630.606 (down
90,1%o)

- Chi phi quin l;y doanh nghiQp gi6m tu 2.219.722.411 d6ng xu5ng 951.8A7.670
tl6ng (gi6m 57,lZo)
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Business management costs decreased from WD 2.219.722.411 to VND
95 1.807.670 (down 57, 1%o)

Trdn trong!
Sincerely!

CONC TY CO PHAN DAU TTI TDG GLOBAL
TDG GLOBAL INVESTMENT JOINT STOCK COMPANY

TONG EOC
GENERAL DIRECTOR THE COMPANY
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cONc ry cO pnAN oAu rrr TDG GLoBAL
LO D1 - Khu CN Einh Tr6m - nic Giang
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C6NG TY CP DAU TTITDG GLoBAL
LO D1 - KCN Dinh Tr6m - phuong N6nh- ViQt y6n _ Bic Giang
200/20t4tTT-BTC

nedv 22/12/2014 cria 86 tru&ns B0 TAi Chfnh)

nAo cAo cuA BAN GrAM Eoc

Ban Gi6m d6c cdng ty c6 phen <lAu tu TDG Global (sau day gqi t6t ld',c6ng ty,,) trinh bdy 86o cdo ci,-
minh vd 86o c6o tdi chinh cta cdng ty cho k! tdi chinh k6t tnnc ngdy 31 thary t2 ndm 2024.

cdng ty co phen <lAu tu TDG Global ilu-o. c thdnh lfp du6i hinh thric c6ng ty c6 phan, cluo. c t6 chric vd
ho4t clQng theo Lu{t Eau tu s5 selzooslqH 1i vd Luft Doanh NghiQp so attzot+tqH 13 dugc Qu5c HQi
th6ng qua ngity 26 thdng I I n1m20t4.

Theo Gi6y chring nhan ddng kf kinh doanh so zqoosqsll8, ddng kf lAn dAu ngdy 13 th6ng 0j ndm2005,
ddng ky thay d6i lAn thf'25 ngdy 05 th6ng 11 ndm 2024 d,o Sd Kc hoach vd DAu tu tinh B6c Giang c6p,
linh vuc hoqt dQng kinh doanh cria C6ng ty ld:

- S6n xu6t, 16p r6p b6p gas vd cdc phu kiQn b6p gas;

- Mua b6n khi diit ho6l6ng;

- LEp ddt, s[ra chira, b6o hdnh, b6o du6ng h6 th6ng gas dan dgng vd c6ng trinh cdng nghi6p;
- Kinh doanh vfln t6i hdng ho6 bdng 6t6;

- Kinh doanh v6n t6i hdnh khrich bing 6t6;

- Dich vq giao nh6n vd b6c x6p hdng ho6 (kh6ng bao g6m dich vu b6c xt5p hdng kh6ng);
- Dich vu du lich lfi'hdnh n6i dia vd cdc dich vu cho kh6ch du lich;
- Tr6ng rung vd kinh doanrr 96 cric ropi, cao su, sdn pham tir cao su;

- SAn xu6t vd kinh doanh thfc dn gia sric gia cAm;

- Chdn nu6i gia srlc, gia cAm;

- Sdn xu6t gia c6ng hdng may mdc;

- Kinh doanh m6y m6c thi6t bl, m6y m6c x6y dung;

- Kinh doanh phuong ri6n van tai 6 t6;

- Ki6m dinh chai chria LpG;

- Kinh doanh s6t rhdp c6c loai;

- Kinh doanh c6c loai than;

- Kinh doanh hoa chlrt, ph6n b6n phuc vu sAn xu6t n6ng;

- Kinh doanh n6ng, lAm s6n;

- Kinh doanh kho6ng s6n;

- Kinh doanh thiry s6n;

- Dich vu nap binh gas vd sAn xu6t chir5t nap d6ng binh gas;

- SAn xu6t, mua b6n c5c s6n phArn diQn, di6n tiL, tin hoc vi6n th6ng;
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C6NG TY CP DAU TIITDG GLoBAL
L6 Dl - KCN Einh TrSm - Phucrng Ni5nh- ViQt y6n - Bic Giang
200/2014/Tt-BTC

22/12/2014 ctaBQ tru&ng 86
- San xu6t, mua bdn vft liQu x6y dpg, sit pfrii tfrai;

- Kinh doanh b6t dqng s6n, cho thu6 v6n phdng;

- Mua biln ruo.u, bia, nu6c giei kh6t, nu6c u5ng d6ng chai, nu6c u6ng c6 gas;

- Xdy dpg cOng trinh ddn dung vd cOng nghi6p;

- Sin xudt nu6c u6ng tinh khitit <l6ng chai;

- Dich vu cho thu6 kho bdi;

- SAn xu6t vd sta chfla b6o hanh v6 binh gas;

- Mua ban v6 binh gas (LpG), bdn gas (LpG).

Tru sd chinh cta C6ng ty tpi L6 D1 - Khu C6ng nghiQp Dinh Tr6m - phuhng NOnh - Thi xd ViCr yen -
Bic Giang.

V6n diOu lQ cria C6ng ty: 193.691.720.000 VNE.
xrr Qua HoaT DQNG

Lqi nhufln sau thuii cho kj' tdi chinh ktit thric ngdy 3l thtlllg 12 ndm 20241d: 3.630.933.775 vND (L-oi
nhuan sau thu6 euf IV ndm 2023 lit: 1.223.243.33S VND).
Lgi nhLrfln chua phAn prroi tai thoi di6m 31 thrlng 72 ndrn 2024lit: 1t.823.126.437 VND (Lgi nhu{n chua
ph6n ph6i tai thdi cli6m 3 I thdng t2 ndm 2023 lit: 44.906.655. 163 \rND).
CAC sTT KIEN sAU NGAY KHoA So Ic ToAN LAP BAo cAo TAI CHINH
Kh6ng c6 sg kiQn trqng y6u ndo x6y ra sau ngiy lQp 86o c5o tdi chinh ddi h6i rluo. c <tidu chinh hay c6ng
b6 tr€n 86o c5o tdi chinh.

HQI DONG QUAN TRI VA BAN GIAM DOC

Cdc thdnh viAn cfia HQi dilng eudn tr! bao gim:

Hg vd tdn Chric vU Ngdy bO nhiQm Ngdy miSn nhiQm

MAu s6 Bo9 - DNN
(Ban hdnh kdm theo QE s6
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6ng Truong Einh Hei

6ng Vo Anh ThSi

chritichHDQT

ChitichHEQT
Ph6 Cht tich IDQT
Ph6 Chi tlch HEQT

Thanh viOn IIDQT

Thanh vi6n HEQT

17/05t2024

17/0st2024

17/0st2024

-l -aI Ong Lrlam OOC

17/0512024

6ng Einh Phf Minh

6ng LO Minh Hi5u

6ng trdn Dinh Co

Ctic thdnh vihn cfia Ban Gidm cIOc bao gim:
Ong: LC Minh Hi(5u

Ong: Nguy6n Hd Bdc

2
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C6NG TY CP EAU TTI TDG GLoBAL
LO Dl - KCN Dinh Trdm - phucrng N6nh- ViCt yen _ Bic Giang
200/2u4nT-BTC

M6u s6 Bo9 - DNN
(Ban hdnh kdm theo QD s6

I

22/t2t20t Chinh

c6Nc Bo rRAcH NHrEM cua eaN GrAM Doc Dor vor BAo cAo rar cHiNH

Ban GiSm c16c Cdng ty chlu tr6ch nhiQm vC viQc l{p B5o c6o titichinh ph6n dnh trung thuc, hqp li tinh -

hinh hopt dQng, ki5t qu6 ho4t <lQng kinh doanh vd tinh hinh luu chuy6n ti6n tQ cria C6ng ty x.ong n6m.
Trong qu6 trinh lflp 86o c5o tdi chinh, Ban GiSm d6c cdng ty cam tct ea tu6n thri c6c y6u cAu sau:

Lpa chgn c6c chinh s6ch ki5 tor{n thich h9p vd 5p dgng c6c chinh s6ch niy mQt c6ch nhSt qu6n;
Dua ra cdc ddnh gi6 vd dr,r clodn hSp ly vd th6n trqng;

NCu ro cdc chuAn muc kti to6n du-o. c 6p dr,mg c6 dugc tuAn thri hay kh6ng c6 nhting 6p dgng sai
lQch trqng ytiu d6n mric c6n phii cdng b6 vd giei thich trong b6o cdo tdi chinh hay kh6ng;
Ldp vd trinh biy cdc b6o c5o tai chinh tr6n co sd tu6n thri c6c chuAn muc k6 toiin, ch6 d0 kti torin vd
c6c quy clinh c6 li6n quan hiQn hdnh;

Ldp cdcbfio c6o tdi chfnh dr,ra tr6n co sd hogt d6ng kinh doanh li6n tpc, tru trudng hqp kh6ng thc
cho rdng Cdng ty sE tit5p tgc hopt d6ng kinh doanh.

Ban Gi6m ddc c6ng ty dam b6o rrng cdc sd kti to6n clugc luu git do ph6n dnh tinh hinh tdi chinh cria
Cdng ty, v6i mric dQ trung thgc, hgp l! taibit cf thoi di6m ndo vd il6m b6o rdng 86o c6o tdi chinh tu6n
tht c6c quy dinh hiQn hanh ctra Nhd nufc. E6ng thoi c6 tr6ch nhiQm trong viQc b6o dAm an todn tdi s6n
cira COng ty vd thpc hiQn c6c biQn ph6p thich hqp cltl ngdn chqn, ph6t hiQn c6c hanh vi gian l{n vd cdc vi
ph4m kh6c.

Ban GiSm d5c COng ty cam k6t rang 86o c6o tdi chinh ila phan 5nh trung thg,c vd hqp ly tinh hinh tdi
chinh cria C6ng ty tai thdi di6m ngdy 31 th6ng 12 ndmz}z4,kilqu6 hogr dQng kinh doanh vd tinh hinh
luu chuy6n ti0n tQ cho ndm tdi chinh ki5t thirc ctng ngdy, phir hqp voi chu6n mgc, chi5 dQ k6 to6n viQt
Nam vd tu6n thri c6c quy dinh hiQn hdnh c6 li6n quan.
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C6NG TY CPDAU TUTDG GLOBAL
LO Dt - KCN Dinh Trim - phudng Nt5nh_ Vier y6n _ B6c Giang
200/2014/TT-BTC

Miu s6 Bo9 - DNN
(Ban hanh kdm theo QD s6

22112t20t4 86 trudns B6 Chinh)

nAxc cAx Dor KE ToAN Hgp NHAr
Ngdy31 thhngT2ndm2024

D<mv! tiin: ddng WQt Nam

TA] SAN MA
thuy6t
minh

Ngity 3l/12/2024 Ngiry 0t/01/2024

I 2 3 4 5
.d Thi sin 00:I I0+120+130+140+ 15 100 507.591.542.450 394.685.923.190
L Ti6n vh cric kho6n ti6n 10:111 +112 110 50.77 4.O77.928 12.585.624.203

l. Ti€n
2. C6c khoan ti6n

II. Cic khoin dAu tuthi chinh

lll Iil.01 50 .77 4.077 .928 12.s85.624.203
tt2
120 38.96s.82s.600 42.886.060.400

I kho6n kinh doanh t2t
2 khoan kinh doanh 122
3. DAu tu n6m dOn d6o 123 3 8.965.825.600 42.886.060.400
III. C{c khof,n thu 130 220.512.103.011 107.846.554.277

1. Phdi thu cta kh6ch 131 III.O3 185.478.527.443 93.447 .582.481
2. TrA tru6c cho ban 132 III.O4 33.543.997 .346 12.446.119.200
3. Phai thu 133
4. Phai thu theo ti6n k6 134
5. Phii thu v6 cho 135
6. Ph6i thu kh6c
7 thu kh6 ddi

136 III.05a 1.489.584.222 1.952.852.s36
t37

8. Tai san thi6u chd xir 139
IV. t6n kho 140 193.100.615.136 221.414.034.847

1 t6n kho t4t III.O2 193.100.615.136 221.414.034.847
2. t6n kho t49

V. Tii sin kh6c 1s0 4.238.920.775 9.953.649.523
1. Chi tri trudc 151 IIL06a
2. T1u6 GTGT kh6u trtr 152 III.12b 4.238.920.775 9.952.882.261
3. Thu6 rza c6c k}rorin thu Nhd nudc 153 ill.12b 767.262
4. Giao mua b6,n trdi Chinh 154
5. Tai sdn kh6c 155

B. Tni sin dii 1 200 353.s65.815.952 259.599.499.680
I. C{c khofrn thu diri 210 60.000.000 60.000.000

1. Phai thu dai cta khSch 211
2. Tri tru6c cho ban ddi 212
3. V6n kinh doanh o dcrn 213
4. Phai thu ddi 214
- Phdi thu G ch€nh 2t4A
- Phai thu v€ chi di dt di€u von 2t48
- Phii thu kh6c 2t4C
5. Phii thu v6 cho ddi hqn 215
6. Phai thu dai khiic
7 thu dai kh6 ddi

216 III.O5b 60.000.000 60.000.000
279

II. Thi sin c6 nh 220 12.740.612.876 13.704.567.896
1 TSCD htu hinh 221 III.1 0a 11.239.107 .064 t1.171.380.214
.N a 222 III.10a 25.845.493.202 24.025.493.202
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- Gi6 hao mdn k6 223 III.10a ( 14.606.3 86.13 8)

I UUIIH. DU I AT LIIIIIII ]

(r2.854.r 12.988)
2. TSCD thu€ tai chinh 224 III.lOb t.419.999.992 2.45t.681.862

2241 III.IOb 1.807.272.727 3.627.272.727
- Gie hao rndn k6 2242 III.lOb (387.272.735) (1.175.590.865)

3. TSCE vO hinh 227 81.505.820 81.505.820
228 8 I .505.820 8 1 .505.820

Gi6 hao mdn KC 229
m. Bat sin d6u tu 230

231
- Gi6 hao mdn k6 232

IV. Tni sfin dO dni 240 56.636.026.339
1. Chi san xu6t, kinh doanh dai 241
2.Chi co ban do 242 s6.636.026.339

V. C:ic khofln tliu tu tii chfnh diri 2s0 59.998.091.475 60.000.000.000
1. EAu tu r,rao con 251
2. DAutuvao 1i6n 1i€n doanh 252 s9.998.091.475 60.000.000.000
3. EAu tu rdn vao tlon khSc

4. dAu tu tai chinh ddi
253

254
5. D6utunfm dt5n tLio 2s5

V. Thi sfrn dii khdc 260 224.131.085.262 185.834.931.784
1. Chi trd tru6'c ddi 261 III.O6b 224.131.085.262 I 85.834.93 I .784
2. Tai san thu6 thu hodn 262
3. rhi6t th6 dai 263
4. Tdi san dai kh6c

NGUONV6N

268

C. tn{ 00:31 300 616.906.911.96s 415.687.047.707
I. 310 477.355.47 5.938 371.158.051.635

1. Phai tr6 biin 311 III.07a 127 .741.953.394 81.697.257.778
2. mua trd ti6n tru6c 312
3. Thui5 va c6c khoan Nhdnu6c 313 1.026.088.104 367 .301.267
4. Phai tra lao 314 124.450.150 t34.345.651
5. Chi tra 315 TII.O8 1.730.695582 822.096.049
6. Phii trA b0 316
- Phai tr6 rd chdnh 3164
- Phdi trd I vd chi di dri didu v5n h6a 3 16B
- Ph6i trd kh6c 3 l6C
7. Phii trd theo ti6n k0 317
8. Doanh thu chua hi 318 1.2s3.826.000 1.198.000.890
9. C5c khoan kh6c 319 132.000.000
l0 va thu6 tdi chinh 320 345.478.462.708 286.807.050.000
- Ciic khoan di 320A III.O9

thu6 tii chinh

H trir
3208 III.O9

321
12. khen 322
13 binh 6n JZt
14. Giao rnua biin trdi Chinh 324

c6Ivc TY CP oAu rrlroc GLoBAL
L6 Dl - KCN Dinh Tr6m - phulng N6nh- ViQt y6n _ Bic Giang
200/2014/TT-BTC

Mdu si5 809 - DNN
(Ban hdnh kdm theo QD s6

2/2014

\n
\

5

270 861.157.358.402 654.285.422.870



tr. dni 330 139.551.436.027 44.528.996.072
1. Phii trd b5n ddi

muatr6ddn tru6c ddi2 332
3. Chi tri ddi JJJ 718.860.240
4.Phditrtt vC v5n kinh doanh JJ+
5. Phai tr6 dni hpn 335
- Phei tra v6 ch6nh ch 335,{
- Phii tr6 vE chi tlt di6u ki6n v6n h6adi 335B
- Phii trd kh6c 335C
6. Doanh thu chuathuc dai 336
7. Phii tr6 ddi khdc J) I 718.860.240

thu6 tdi chinh dii8 \a 33 80 138.832.57 5.787 43.810.135.832
9.Trw ool 339
10. c6 UU tIfi 340
11. lhuti thu hoEn trir 341
12.Dv tri ddi 342
13. tri6n khoa hoc r.ra 343

chfr s0 hiru 400=41 400 244.250.446.437 237.857.397.2s6
I. ViSn chri s6'hfru 410 237.857.397.2s6

1. Viin dAu tu cria chri s& htu 411 232.427.320.000 193.691.720.000
C6 co bi6u 411 1 III.1 3 232.427.320.000 193.691.720.000

uu ddi-c6 4tt2
du v6n cd2 412

aOi traiJ 413
4. Vrin ktrSc cria chir sd hiru 414
5. C6 4r5
6. Ch6nh tai sand6nh 416
7. Ch6nh n6i ooa 417

dAutu8 tri6n 418

419
10 v6n chri sd hfrukh6c 420

1l sau thu6 chua I 421 III.1 3 11.823.126.437 44.906.655.163
sau thu6 chua tt5 ACn cuOi tru6c 42la III.1 3 6.164.900.178 41.100.708.302

42tb III. I 3 5.658.226.259 3.805.946.861
12 viSn diutu XDCB 422

n kinhtr. va kh6c 430

431

da hinh thAnh TSCE2 kinh 432

CONG TY CP DAU TTITDG GLoBAL
LO Dl - KCN Einh Tr6m - phuong N6nh- Viet yCn - Blc Giang
200/2014/TT-BTC

Miu s6 Bo9 - DNN
(Ban hdnh kdm theo QD sO

22/1212014 cua Tei Chinh
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il
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T
EAU

DG GL

NGUOILAPBEU

(Kit. hp ftn)

*B-
4&Q fl" Ja,l

ll

KE TOAN TRUdNG

(K!. hq tan)

o

GIAM

d6ng

)J-
xHroAx rRu6ilc erAu ooc

% "ilinfi g#n;r

331

244.2s0.446.437

_2.aW h6 trq sap x6p doanh nghi6p

- LNST chua ph6n phtii nay

l. Ngu6n kinh phi

mi ^ Ilong cons nsuon 861.157.358.402 654:2:85i422.870
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C6NG TY CP DAU TTITDG GLoBAL
L0 Dl - KCN Dinh Tr6m - phuong Ni5nh- ViQt y6n _ Bic Giang
200/2014/TT-BTC

Mfiu si5 BO9 - DNN
(Ban hdnh kdm theo QE s6

22/t

*v
o,ax w q

7

il-
KE ToAN TRU6NG erAna ooc

NHAT

TY psix uAu
DI KCNDINH PHU0tlC BACGIANG

sAo cAo Kfr

GLOBAI,

1nim2024
KINH DOANH

1. Doanh thu brin hang vd cung cdp dich vU 1 M14 4s2,574.545.289 615.779.07 4.282 1.471.321.770.177 1.355.457.68s.468

2. Ciic khoan gian trir 2 0 0 0

3. Doanh thu thuin vd BH vh c/c DV (10=01- 02) l0 452.574.545.289 615.779.074.282 1.471.321.77 0.177 1.355.457.685.468

Gi6 vdn hang bdn 11 438.297.143.524 596.921.584.951 1.409.2s4.118.07 6 1.285.88 1.480.208

Lqi nhu{n gQp vd BHvi c/c DV(20=10-11) 20 14.277.401.765 18.857.489.331 62.067.652.101 69.S',t6.205.260

6. Doanh thu ho4t dQng tdi chinh 21 rv14 907 .589.629 1.271.218.522 2.169.s69.984 1.82 1.868.840

7. Chi phi tdi chinh 22 9 .951.7 sl999 7.495.800.849 30.294.630.276 28.964.163.139

- thtng di: Chi phi ldi vuy 9.951.7 51 999 30.294.630.27 6 0

Chi phi ban hang 25 842.630.606 8.489.296.562 13.076.s36.479 16.677,2s0.869

9. Chi phi quan lli doanh nghiQp 26 95 L807.670 2.219.722.411 13.299.948 440 20.612.708.171

10. Lgi nhufln thuAn tt ho4t tlQng kinh doanh
30 3.438.801.119 1.923.888.03 1 7.566.106.890 5.143.951.921

1 1. hu nhdp khac 31 -1.339.849.199 2.020.1 50.801 5.001

12. Chi phi klnc 32 - 1.339.509.1 99 8s4.603,127 2.9t1.290.423 968.727.794

13. t4'i nhufln knfc (40=31-32) 10 -310.000 -851.603.127 -891.139.622 -968.722.793

14. T6ng Igi nhu{n k6 todn truric thu6 (50=30+40) 50 ryJ5 3.438.461.r19 1.069.284.904 6.67 4.967 .268 4.175.229.128

15 Chi phi thu0 TNDN hi6n hanh 5l -192.472.656 - 153.95 8.434 1.016.7 41.009 369.282.261

I 6. Chi phi thu6 TNDN hodn lai 52 0 0 0

17. Lg'i nhu{n sau thu6 thu nhflp rtoanh
60 3.630.933.77s 1.223.243338 s.658.226.259 3.805.946.861

18. LIi co bin tr6n c6 phi6u (*) 70 0 0 0

19. Lii suy gif,m tr6n cd phi6u (*) 7t 0 0 0

LQp ngiry jl thdngrl2 ndm 2024
rE roAN rnuoNcNcudt BIEU .4. ,I EOC

//-".'Li !{fd1S{prar,u 5ng dilul

CONG
^tCO

DAU
TDG

ry,W.Wwna*r Ea "ffinfr g#nh

Quy a
Chi ti6u Thuy0t

minh Nimnay Nim trudc

lUy k6,tt,Aau namten
i. t::: - l

icuol 
qUY 0aq na}

rnv t6,tu,dau,nam Oiln

cu6i:qu1; ndm trudc ,,

I 2 3 6 1

23
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C6NG TY CP EAU TIITDG GLoBAL
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-3r

Miu sri 809 - DNN
(Ban hinh kdm theo QD s6

4 cua Tei

xHroAr.r
ttt

GIAM OOC

(

8

+).

TYCO TU.

BACD1 KCN

CAo

12ndm2024

Chi ti6u Mfl chi
ti6u

Thuy6t
minh

Luy k5 tt'odu nlm ddn
cuSi quf nhy(NIm nay)

Lny t6 tt aAu ntrm d5n
cu6i quf ntry(Ntrm

trudc)L Luu kinh doanhti tt'
thuC1. Loi nhuAn br 6.674.967.2 4.tEidu chinh khofln

TSCD 02 963.9ss.020 834.864.1 08
khoan 03

i dorii do danh c6c khoanchdnh 04
- Lfi, 16 tir hoat rlQng dAu tu ,5 (4.189.720.785) (1.821.868.840)
- Chi ohi ldi vav )6 30.07 5.766.122 28.719.163.139
- C6c khoan chinh kh6c 07

kinh3 tru'6c luu 'os
33.524.967.625 3t.907.387

09 (7 4.2s8.444.887) 7 6.s4s.372.249
thu

trttc6c khoan

cac

"ro 28.313.419.711 (77 .9rs.792.9s6)
1 44.983.930.997 72.3131

chi trh 12 96.1 (4.888.794.113)
khodLn doarh t3

t4 (29.167 .166.s89) (28.717 .s98.4r4\
t5 (367.301.267) 81

thu ttr

ddtrit
doanh

16
chi kinh 17

Luu tfr )o (35.266.7 47 .888'l (4.s02.209.184)
Luu

tai san ddichi TSCE 21 (88.s23.662.3 39) (1.807.272.727)
thu tit thanh I bdn TSCD tdi san dai 2z
chi cho kh6c z3 (6. 100.000.000)

h6i cho4. ban cac kh6c t4 6.100.000.000
5 tu kh6c ,( 00.000

i dAu tu tlon kh6c z6
l5i cho7 11 2.545.06s.625 t7 .t51.700

Luu 1ir tu 30 (79.878.s96.711), (67 .890 .121.027\
ti6n tt' thi chinhItI.

3r 0 9223410000
trd lai v6n g6p cho c6c chu s0 hiul mua lai cua

doanh da

2

thu hanh c6 cta chri

32 0thutt tli
1 .028.393.984.182 868.170.010.957

chi tra l4 (874.700.13 1.519) 02.025
chi tra tai chinh )5 (360.054.33 6) -1114720521

cht so hiiuda
0 0

thu tu v6n7 cua '037
0 0

thuAn tuLuu tdi 40 153.333.798.327 74.252.902.4790:n 50 38.188.453.72s 1.860.572.268
va '60 12.585.624.203 10.725.051.93 5

cua kr 0 0
Ti ti 70 50.774.077.928 12.58s.624.203

nam
KE TOANNGTTOI BIEU ,4 DOC

(Ki. ho rAn)KY. h,.t t,)ttt //^t;t

&yfl W ola

Jh.yk ffl,i gt fr#(ffi,*
Ea,/{i,roe g#de

Ngdy 3l

t3

;6



cOwc rY cp oAu rrlroc cLoBAL
LO Dl - KCN Dinh Tr6m - phudng N6nh- ViQt y6n - Bic Giang
200/2014/T:t-BTC

MAu sii Bo9 - DNN
(Ban hdnh kdm theo QD s5

22/12/20 l4 cta B0 tru&ne 86 Tai Chinh)

sAx THUyET MrNH nAo cAo rAr cHiNH Hop NnAr
Quj IV niim 2024

I. DAC DIEM HOAT DQNG DOANH NGHIEP

1. Hinh thric s& hfru v5n

!6ng ty c6 phAn dAu tu TDG Global cluoc thdnh l{p du6i hinh thric c6ne
host cl6ng theo Luft ?ay * so sgtzoosteH 11 vd iu{t Doanh Nghid;';B
Hdi th6ng qua ngdy 26 thdng tl ndm20t4.

ty c6 phAn, duo. c td chf,c vd
6812014/QH 13 dusc Qu6c <{

1
(

TD

\

Try s0 chinh cria COng ty t4i Ld D1 - Khu C6ng nghiQp Dinh Tnim - Thi xa Viet yen - Bic Giang.

Vdn di6u lQ cria C6ng ty:232.427.320.000 Vf\rD .

2. Linhvqc kinh doanh

LInh vuc kinh doanh cta c6ng ty ld s6n xuat, thuong mpi vd dau tu.

3' D{c tli6m ho4t dQng cfra doanh nghiQp trong nlm tii chfnh c6 inh hu&ng tt5n 86o c6o tii chinh :

IFg ciav chimg trT fl"g.kr k]nh loanh s6 z+oozqstl8, il[ng hj Dn.dAu ngiy 13 thdng 07 ndm
2005, ddng.ky thay d6i lAn thir 25 ngity 05 th6ng 11 ndm znzq io so rc hoact ua oAu t"?rr, gt;
Utang czip, llnh v.uc hopt dQng kinh doanh cria C6ng ty ld:
SAn xu6t, l&p rdp btip gas vd cdc php kiQn b6p gas;

Mua biin khi d6t ho6l6ng;
Lhp dgt, sira chfia, b6o hdnh, b6o du6ng hQ th6ng gas d6n dpng vd c6ng trinh c6ng nghiQp;
Kinh doanh vdn t6i hang hod bing 0t6;
Kinh doanh vfln tii hanh khdch bing 6t6;

Dfch vq giao nhfln vd b6c xiip hdng horr (kh6ng bao gdm dich vp b5c x6p hang kh6ng);
Dich vU du lich lt hdnh n6i dia vdc6c dich vU cho khdch du l!ch;
Tr6ng rtmg vd kinh doanh 96 c6c lo?i, cao su, s6n phAm tri cao su;
Sdn xu6t vd kinh doanh thric in gia sric gia cAm;

Chdn nu6i gia sfc, gia cAm;

Sin xu6t gia cdng hdng may m{c;
Kinh doanh m6y m6c thi6t bi, m6y m6c >i6y dgng;
Kinh doanh phucrng tiQn v{n tai 6 tO;

Ki6m dinh chai chria LPG;
Kinh doanh sft thdp c6cloqi;
Kinh doanh c6c lo4i than;

Kinh doanh h6a ch6t, ph6n b6n phuc vu san xuAt n6ng;

Kinh doanh khoi{ng s6n;

Kinh doanh thriy s6n;

I
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Mdu s6 Bo9 - DNN
(Ban hdnh kdm theo QD s6

22/12/2014
Dich vU nap binh gas vd sin npp d6ng binh gas;

- SAn xu6t, mua bdn circ san phAm diQn, diQn tu, tin hoc vi6n th6ng;
- Sdn xu6t, mua b6n v{t liQu x6y dpg, sit pne tnai;
- Kinh doanhU6t O6ngs6n, cho thu6 vdnphdng;
- Mua b5n rugu, bia, nu6c gi6iv'h6t,nu6c u5ng d6ng chai, nu6c ur5ng c6 gas;
- XAy dpg c6ng trinh ddn dpng vd c6ng nghi6p;
- SAn xu6t nu6c u5ng tinh khi6t cl6ng chai;
- Dlch W cho thu6 kho bdi;
- Sin xu6t vd sta chfra b6o hdnh v6 binh gas;

- Mua b6n v6 binh gas (LpG), b6n gas (LpG).

rr.cHiNH sAcn rE roAN Ar oqNc rAr DoANH NGHTFp :

1. Ky kti tofn: e6t oAu tir ngdy 0t/01 k6t thric vdo ngiry 3r/rzhdng ndm.

2' Don vi tidn tQ sfr dung trong k6 todn : Ecrn vi tiAn tQ srl dgng trong ghi chdp k6 torin ld ddng ViQt
Nam (M\D)

3. ChO dO k6 to6n 6p dgng

Che dA kii todn dp dq.mg

C6ng ty 5p dpng Chi5 dO x.5 to6n doanh nghiQp theo Thong tr s5 2})/2014/TT-BTC ngity 22/1212014
cta BQ trucrng B0 Tei chinh.

Tuy€n bi5 vi vi€c tudn thrt Chudn muc kd ndn vd Chd dO kd todn

chung tdi cl6m b6o tu6n thri chuan mgc vd ciro ao kti to6n vi6t Nam

4. Hinh thric k6 to6n 6p dgng

C6ng ty 6p dpng hinh thirc k6 to6n nhAt ky chung.

5. Chinh s6ch k6 tofn 6p dgng

a' 
!g,rye:!a".shi 

nhQn cdc khodn ti€n vd cdc khodn taong duong ild.n : Baogdm ti6n m[t, ti6n gui ng6n
hdng, ti6n dang chuy-e1 EOng tidn cluo;c srldpng trong gt i rno[ rui toan ia SarJvieiN". (vND)b. Nlwan ldc ghi nq phtti .thu, ca9 uroin prrai ini trinriuay trc;b6o c6o titi"rrinr, trr"o giaiiishi 16 .*
khoin ph6i thu kh6ch hdng vd ph6i thu kh6c

,00i

)0t
;o
DA

G(

:\
"ry.

c' Nguyan nic ghi.nhQn hgng tin kho :-Hingt6n kho duo. c tinh theo gi6 g6c. Truhng hsp sf tr! thu6n c6
th6 thsc hiQn dusc 

lh"p, !T sia glc.thiphai trnh.theo gi6 tr! trliA, ".0 
tnc ;ho; hlb., "oil ffi;6;

hdng t6n kh,o.bao,so} cn] qI Tyu, chi phi chc Ui6n va c6c chi phi li6n quan tr.uc ti6p khrtc phat sTnh
d€ c6 du-oc hdng t6n kho o clla di6m vd trang thdi hiQn tai.

Phuong phdp hgch todn hdng tin kho : Hingt6n kho du<r. c h4ch to6n theo phucrng phdp k6 khai
thu&ng xuyOn.

10

Phuong phdp t{nh gid hdng t6n kho cudi ki : Giltrihdng tdn kho cuSi kSdugc x6c cllnh theo phucmg



C6NG TY CP EAU TIITDG GLoBAL
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Miu si5 Bo9 - DNN
(Ban hdnh kdm theo QD s6

,,i tlirq pi6m gi6 hanq t6n kh9 ilusc lflp vdo thoi di6m cu6i nam td s5 ch6nh lQch gira gi6 g6c cin
hdng t6n kho l6n hcrn gi6 tri thuen c6 th6 thyc hiQn duo. c cria chring.

d. Phaongphdp khiiu hao tdi sdn cij dinh

Tdi sin ..o Oint, hfiu hinh, Oi s6n qo Oinf, v6 hinh cluqc ghi nhfln theo gr5 g6c. Trong qu6 trinh sri dgng,
tdi sin co ointr hiru hinh, tdi sin c5 ointr v6 hinh au's g[i nhfln theo nguy6n gi6, hao -d" lry k6 ;d;";tr! cdn lgi.

22/12/2014 BQ trucme 86 Tni Chinh)

Kh6u hao ducr. c trfch theo phuong ph6p dudng thang. Thdi gian kh6u hao duoc u6c tinh nhu sau:

- Nhd ct.a v6t kirSn trfc
- M6y m6c thi6t bi

- Phuong ti6n v6n tAi truy0n d6n

- Thi6t bi dung cu qu6n ly

- Tdi sdn cO dinh m,ac

e. Nguy€n ttic ghi nhqn cdc khodn chi phi di vay

5 -25 ndm

5-10ndm

5 -12ndm

3-8ndm

5-10nim

i45

.'JC

PH,

.u1
iLC

.T.t

-

Chi phi di vay d"n:Sr_Pa1^va9,chi phi san xurit, kinh do*,h trong kj,khi ph6t sinh, trir chi phi cli
vay li0n quan trpc ti6p <l€n viQc dAu tu x6y dr,mg ho{c s6n xu6t tai sen ag aairg dqoc tinh vao gia tri
cria tdi sin d6 (dugc vi5n ho5) khi c6 <tri c6i diAu-kiQn'quy <linh trong Crrra" *"8 r6i"a, vieiN;; ;;
16 "Chi phi di vay".

Chi phi di vay li6n quan trpc tii5p dt5n vigc ilAu tu xAy dpg ho{c s6n xu6t tdi s6n d& dans duoc tinh
vdo gi5 tri cria tii s6n d6 (du-o. c vi5n ho6),. bao g6m ia" tnoan iai tidn vay, ph6n bd 

"6. 
ih;e, .il6;

khdu ho6c phs trdi khi phit hanh tr6i pni6u, .aE uro* .rri pru prro ph6t sinh li6n quan toi qu6 trinh
ldm thri tr,rc vay.

f. Ng.ry€n tdc ghi nhQn chi phi phdi trtt

C6c khoAn chi phi t["r_c tc chua phdt sinh nhrmg ducv. c trich tru6c vdo chi phi s6n xu6t, kinh doanh
trong lci' oo aam b6o khi chiprri prrat sinh thgc t5*rong gay aOt ui6n .rt" .iipr" ra" rr,lt trrr, ;;rrh
tr6n co s& d6m b6onguy6n tic phir hgp gita doanh thu vichi phi. Khi c6c chi pfri Oo pnat sintr, n5u c?
chcnh l6ch v6i s6 da trich, k6 ioan ti6n trann ghi bo sung ho$c ghi gi6m chi phi t"fi dl6|-,|A,
ch6nh l6ch.

g. Npy€n tdc vd phaong phdp ghi nhQn cdc khodn dry phdng phdi trd

l*Tg,h?P s6 dr; phdng phhitrttk! ndy l6n hon sii ds phdng ph6i tri & kj, tru6c chua st dpng hi5t thi
s6 ch€nh l6ch ilugc ghi nhQn vdo chi phf sdn xudt kinh doanh cria kj, k6ioan d6. Trudne'hoi ,6 J;
phdng phititrh k! ndy nh6 hon s6 dg phQng phtitrit0 kj'tru6c chua sri dpng h6t trri s6 cr,cir, ler[;h6t
du'cv. c hodn nhfp ghi gi6m chi phi san xu6t kinh doanh cria kj, k6 to6n d6 ,

h. Ng.ryAn tdc ghi nhQn ch€nh lQch rj, gid ttai aoaf

11
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M6u s6 Bo9 - DNN
(Ban hinh kdm theo QD s5

22/t cua
ra viet Nam theg ty gi6 giao dich

mr,.rc ti6n tQ c6 goc ngoai

Chinh
C6c nghiCp w
thpc t6 tai thoi

kinh ph6t sinh
di6m ph6t sinh nghiQp

tQ tlugc quy ddi theo
ngdy k6t thric ni€n d0

Ch6nh lQch t1i gi6.thr,rc tt5 phdt sinh trong
ti€n t€ tai thoi cti6m cu5i ndm duoc k6t
chinh.

tli.gi6 binh qudn li6n ngAn hdng do Ng6n hang Nhd
k€ todn.

nu6c ViQt Nam c6ng UOlao
ndm c6c khoin

kj. vd ch6nh lQch tf gi5 do d6nh gi6 lqi s6 du c6c khoAn mpc
chuydn vdo doanh thu ho{c chi phi tdi chfnh trong ndm tdi

i. NguyAn tdc vd phtrong phdp ghi nhqn cJoanh thu

Doanh thtt bdn hdng

Doanh thu brin hdng ducr. c ghi nhfn khi th6a mdn c6c diAu ki6n sau:
- Dd xu6t ho6<1on cho kh6ch hdng;

- Doanh thu dugc x6c dinh tuong dOi chic ch6n;
- cdng ty dd thu cluo. c ho{c s6 thu duqc lqi ich kinh t6 tu giao dfch br{n hdng;
- X6c dlnh duoc chi phi li6n quan dt5n giao dlch bdn hang

Doanh thu cung ctip dichwg

?od tlu cung c6p dich 4r duoc ghi nhAn khi k6t qui gria grao dlch <16 dugc x6c dlnh mQt c6ch dting
11 9av. IyMq hqp viQc cLrng c6p dlch vu ti6n quan acn oiieu tv tni ooa:rh thu dusc ehi nh6n trons
ki' theo k€t qu6 ph6n. cdng vi6c ild hodn thdnh vdo ngdy lap Bdng C6n O5i t<c torin cia [y AO. k6t qui
criagiaodichcungc6pdichv9dugcx5cd!nhkhith6;m#c6coIa,tic,.,,'
- Doanh thu dugc x6c dinh tuong d5i chic chin;
- C6 kh6 ndng thu dugc lgi ich kinh tt5 tir giao dich cung c6p dich vU d6;
- X6c dinh du-oc phen c6ng viQc dd hodn thdnh vdo ngdy lflp Bang c6n o5i t6 toan;
- X6c dlnh duo. c chi phi ph5t sinh cho giao dfch vd chi phi d6 hodn thanh giao dich cung c6p dich vu
d6

Doanh thu hoat dQng tdi chinh

Doanh thu phSt sinh tt tidn l6i, ti0n bin quy€n, ci5 tuc, lfl nhufln duo. c chia vit cbc khoan doanh thu
hopt dQng tdi chinh kh6c duo. c ghi nhfln khi th6a mdn d6ng thdi hai (2) di6u kiQn sau:
- C6 kh6 ndng thu dugc lgi ich kinh t6 ttr giao dich d6;
- Doanh thu dugc x6c dinh tuong d5i chic chin.

C-6 tuc, lqi nhufln dugc chia, duo.'c ghi nhan khi Cdng ty du<r. c quy6n nhan c6 tuc hodc dugc quydn
nhfn lqi nhudn tt viQc g6p v6n.
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C6NG TY CPDAU TIITDG GLoBAL
LO Dl - KCN Dinh Tr6m - phuong Ni5nh- ViQt y6n - Blc Giang
200/20t4nT-BTC

03- Phei thu khich hing

Phii thu cf,a khdch hing ngin fun
TNI]HIM SX S6t Einh

MAu sii Bo9 - DNN
(Ban hinh kdm theo QD s6

193.100.61s.136 221.414.034.847

Ngdy3ll12l2024 Ngiy 01/01/2024

11.336.351.400

tin bd cho c{c khoin cf,n d6i k6 to{nm. trinh

uv rr qvrrx uu t 4t Llttlllt,

@onvit{nh:d1ig)

Ngiy 01/01/20243u12t2024

7 .837 .167 .164

N

ti6n01- Tidn vi
- Ti0n

4.927.308.t32
- Ti6n 42.936.910.164 7.658.3t6.071
- Ti6n

50.77 4.077 ,928 12.s85.624.203

tdn kho02- Ngiry31ll2l2024 1101t2024
li0u,

cu

- chi SX, KD dO

hoti
1 93.1 00.61 5.1 3 6 113.121.s33.s79

- ThAnhPham
108.292.s01.268

- C6ngty TNItrl Thuorrg m?r dich qr san xu6t Th6i Lan 12928.24s.000

diukhi thinhCP 30.466.547.996
Anh 9.843.795.880 2.313.338.000

CP IAp dodn IPC 34.732.7 88.145

TNI{H TMDVPh6t Ldc Bio 3.696,000.000

TNHI{DAu Tu Tri6u 38.980.132.640

trinh IPCc0 1 1 .693.517.000 18.191.836.740

TNI-IHHAILIKE SI 4s.525.160 143 .7 46.60s

AnhKiQm 8.891.7 54.120 3.286.729j20
DaiI lhio 9.662.440.000 4.195,956.800

Hii Nhan 8.189.096.666 2.739.766.720

ti5t c6u IPCCP 25 .866 .7 65 .t66
TNH}IDdutu dung V[ Minh Vu 14.777.860.000

Thio Tudc 9.7 52.430.000 4.942.871.360
Dai Giang 9.346.4t6.666 2.902J92.t40

185.478.s21,443 93,447.s82,481
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C6NG TY CPEAU TIITDG GLoBAL
LO Dl - KCN Dinh Tr6m - Phudng N6nh- Viet y6n - Bic Giang
200/2014/TT-BTC

- PhAithukhac

MAu sii 809 - DNN
(Ban hdnh kdm theo QD s5

l4

8.75 8.498

1.489.s84.222

60.000.000

TAi

8.833.463

t.944,019.073

60.000.000

04- Tri trudc cho bdn Ngny31fi2l2024 I{giy 01/01/2024

33.s43,997,346 12,446,flg.200

TNHHKiilmtoanNC Vigtltam- CNPhiaBic

TNllHDdutu& Ph6t tri6n AnNam

50.000.000

103,600.000 103,600.000
I

TNI{HTMDV c ft,qntoanphat 37.503.180

TNHH kinh doanhvd HiiY6n 31,887.636,000

TNHHMWBic 130.719.200
I

CP khodnAPG 40.000.000
I

TNHH Sanxu6t va wttu Hi 1.425.2s8.166

'- Cdng TNHHKi6mtodnTTP
51,800.000

I
LuAt TNIIH\4,{SILEGAL 25.000.000

I

TNHH ThanhAn 12.100.000.000
I

CP fuvAndAutuXD Tdrr Phat 3s,000.000

khAc

05- Cdc khoin thu khfc Ngiy31ll2l2024 Ngiy 01/01/2024

a.N 1.498,342,720 1.952.852.s36

cuoc,

b. Dii

60,000.000 60.000.000

1,558,342,720 2,012,852,536

06- chi tri tru6'c Ngdy31ll2l2024 Ngiy0l/01/2024

a,

- Xdnthu0 dAt veha

- Bio hi6m

chi trd trudrc

b. Dli 224,131,085,262 185.834.931.784

- V6 binh gas 224.13L08s.262 185.834.931,784

- chi cho bO mac

224,131,08s,262 185.834.931.784
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CONG TY CP DAU TTITDG GLoBAL
L6 Dl - KCN Dinh Trfm - phudng N6nh- ViQt y6n _ Bic Giang
200/2014t'rT-BTC

Mdu si5 Bo9 - DNN
(Ban hdnh kdm theo QD s6

4 Tei Chinh

E
t

07- Phii trfr bfn 3U12t2024 t{1 3u12t2023
a. Nr

127.7 41.9s3.394 79.651.371.293
kto6n APGCP

75.000.000
doan IPCCP

co ddu khi Tin 56.377.364.sss 56.305.901.248
TNHI{MTV Thufln Ph6t H6i 17.906.231.112
TN}IH

10.452.17 4.97 5

TNHH Ki6m todn ra k6 tor{n Hd 60.000.000
TNHH SX\a vflt tuHdN 2.415.289.020
CP \INAKISS Nam 23.841.093.056

Ph6t DSTTNHH 25.549.165.048
CP APC HOLDINGS

r.118.195.913
CP EAutu& tritin)0.{KAn

1.770.7 54.000
Thupn Ph6tCP

1 I .5 I 7 1 5 5 760
dich kho6nHd Chi MinhSO

5.000.000

ThAnhNhan ThinhTNHI{
2.045.886.485

b. Dii
2.045.886.485

san xudt va PhaLd

tm dAu khi Hai
2.045.886.485

mai HdHoaVi6nTNIIH v.u

chua thanh tor{nc. 56

d. Cdc b6n li0n

127.741Js3.394 81.697.2s7,778

08- chi trh 31t12t2024N 0U0U2024
v6 binhchi

chi lat 1.730.69s582 822.096.049

1.730.695.582 822.096.049
thu6 tdi chinhva09- 3u12t2024N 0U0u2024

a,
345.478.462.708 286.807.050.000

345.478.462.708 286.807.050.000
thue tdi chinh

b. Dni 138.832.575.787 3.810.135.832
ddi h4n 138.832.575.187 3.810.135.832

484.3I1.038.495 290.617.185.832
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10a - sin cd hitu

NGTryTNGIA

ztzut ljo trL crng rJQ r a1 uhinh)

- 56 or aAu 17.946.189.677 7.324.291.403 57s.012.122 25.845.493.202
S6

S6

- 55 du cu6i ry 17.946.189.677 7.324.29t.403 575.O12.122 2s.845.493.202
GIATRIIilO MONLTYKE

- s6 au aAu 6, 7 .167 .639.366 6.641.791.353 575.0r2.122 14.384.442.841
- 56 tlng trong kj, 13 0.943.301 90.999.996 221.943.297
- S5 girln trolg hj,

- s6 au cuiii lrj, 7.298.582.667 6.732.79t.349 575.0t2.122 14.606.386.138
GIATRI CON LAI 10.647.607.010 591.500.05,t 11.239.107.064

10b - Tni sfln c6 dlnh thu6 tiri chinh

NGUYI,NGIA

- S6 du <IAu ki 1.807.272.727

- 56 tdng trong Li,

- S5 ei6rn trong lcj,

- 56 aucu6i aj, 1.807.272.727

GLA.TRIIIAO MONLOYKE

- S6 dr ilnu ki, 368.227.277

- 56 tdng trong lrj, 110.045.454

- 56 giam trong lrj, 90.999.996

- sii du cuiii ki 387.272.735

GIA CON 1.4t9 .992

10C - Tii sen cii dinh v6 hinh

- Sii du AAu ki, 81.505.820
- 55 tdng trong kj,
- 56 siam trons

- s6 au cu6i tci, 81.s0s.820

CONG TY CP EAU TTI TDG GLoBAL
LO Dl - KCN Dinh Tr6m - phu'dng N6nh- ViCt y6n - B6c Giang
200/2014/TT-BTC

Mdu sii B09 - DNN
@an hdnh kdm theo QD s6

22/t 4 cta Tdi

<t
1,

c(
E

iDG

\
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C6NG TY CP DAU TT],TDG GLoBAL
LO Dl - KCN Einh Tr6m - phudng Ni5nh- ViQt y6n _ Bic Giang
200/2014/TT-BTC

Miu s6 Bo9 - DNN
(Ban hinh kdm theo QD s6

:
'q3
)rue
)PH
AU'
GL{

'- T.i

01t0U2024N

cl{c khoin diu tu vio tlol11- Tinh hinh khdc 60.000.000.000 60.000.000.000

C6c khoin dflu tutii chinhI

khoan dAutu han

- DAututiichinh hpn kh6c

Cl{c khoin diu tutii chinh dii 60,000,000.000 60.000.000,000

- EAuturao c0n

- DAuturao 1i6n k6t 60.000.000.000 60.000.000,000

- DAu tu tdi chinh ddi kh6c

* do

12a- Thu6 vi cdc khofrn nhi nufc

tri gia-Ihu6

- Ihu6 ticuthp bi9t

- Ihu6 xudt, khAu

- IhutSthu doanh

- Ihu6 thu c6 nhdn

- tnuiitai

- ttru6 nha ddt vd ti6n thuo d6t

- Cdcloqithui5 khric

ra c6c khoan- Phi, 10 kh6c

12b- Thu6 vi cfc khoin thu nhi nu0c 9.9s2.882.261

,9,952.882.261tri

doanh- Thur5thu

4.238.920,775

4.238.920.775- ]hurS

17
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C6NG TY CP EAU TIITDG GLoBAL
LO Dl - KCN Einh Tr6m-phudngNi5nh- ViQt y6n _ B6c Giang
200/2014tT'r-BTC

Miu sii 809 - DNN
(Ban hanh kdm theo QE s6

nsiy 22/l 2/2014 cua tru6ne B6 Tdi Chinh)

13 ; Tinh hinh ting, giim ngu6n viSn chfi s& hiru

I - Vdn dAu tu cua chri s0 hfru v6n 193.691.720.000 38,735,600.000 232,427,320,000

2- Thflng du v6n cd phAn

3- Vdn khdc cua chu s& hfiu

4- C6 phitiu qu! (*)

5- Chenh lech ti gi6 hdi do6i

6- C6c qu! thuQc vdn chri sd hfru

7- Lqi nhuAn sau thu6 chuaph6n phdi 46,927,792,662 3.630.933.77 s 38.735.600.000 11,823j26,437

Tdng cQng 240,619,512,662 42.366.s33.775 38.73s.600.000 244,2s0,446,437

e
;IY
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c6Nc ry cp oAu ruroc GLoBAL
L6 Dl - KCN Einh Tr6m - phudng N6nh_ ViCt yCn _ Bdc Giang
200/20t4tT't-BTC

M6u si5 809 - DNN
(Ban hdnh kdm theo QE s5

Chinh2/2014

I

tinh
31/12/2024 3Ut2/2023

ry. b6tin cho khocacTh6ng sung an nhtri B6omuc caotrongbnv
k6t doanh

4. Chi ti6t thu vi khric

- Doanh thu 1.47t.32r 177 r.355.457.6 .468
d6: Doanhthutrao d6i ho6

- Doanh thu

116: Doanhthutrao d6i

- Doanh thu tdi chinh 2.1 .984 1.821 8.840
d6

+ Ti6n co chia

+ Ldi chdnh da

+ Ldi ch6nh chua

TNDN

kti torin tru6c thu6

15- Didu chinh cdc khoin

6.674.967.268 4.175.229.128
C6c khoan tinh vdo thu thu6 TNDN

C6c khoan chi kh6u trir vao thu thu6 TNDN

L5 cric ndm tru6c trir vao trudc4 56 16 chua su

thu6 TNDN5 55 thu naln 5:l-2+3-4

16. Chi SXKD theo t6

chi

- chi nh6n

kh6u hao tai san c5- chi

chi mua

chi kh6c tlen

cho cric cho lu'utin ti6n
17- ve cac tidn nam
- ViQc muatdi san b5ng cach
thdng qua nghiCp vu cho thu6

nh6n cric khoan ng li6n quan trpc ti6p hoac
tdi chinh

thdnh v6n chri so hftu

ti6n doanh nam u su
l8- Cric khoiin tiiin va

- cric khoan
8.75 8 18.860.240

- ciic khoan kh6c...

19
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cONG Ty cp uAu rtr roc GLoBAL
LO Dl - KCN Dinh Tr6m - phucmg N6nh- ViCt y6n _ B6c Giang
200/2014/TT-BTC

Miu s6 Bo9 - DNN
(Ban hdnh kdm theo QD s6

22/t 4 cua Tni

\1-

VII- Ednh

tin khdc

tin so silnh

tinkhdc

cic chi ti6u vi cfc ki6n

v
+yl,w e{

J

KE TOAN T rdrrro elAnlt ooc
,,Wffkgi^fr % J{d*,fr g#n;,

l'

7khoan

sinh sau krSt thric k6 torin nam

tiAm

JI 12 ndm2024Bdc

I(E TOAN TRTIONGNGUOI BIEU TONG DOC
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TDG GLOBAL INVESTMENT JOINT STOCK COMPANY
Lot D1 - Dinh Tram Industrial Park - Bac Giang

Tax code: 2400345718

- - - - - - - - -cgtDsr-----------

QUARTERIV REPORT

CONSOLIDATED REPORT
(01/10 t2024 - 31n2/2024)

Year 2024



TDG GLOBAL INVESTMENT TOINT
STOCK COMPANY
Dl, Dtnh Tram industrtal park, Nenhward,
Viet Yen town, Bac Giang province

Form No. 809 - DNN
(Issued together with Decision No.200/20 14lTT_
BTC dated December 22, Z0I4 of the Minister of

Finance)

REPORT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Board of Directors of TDG Global Investment Joint Stock Company (hereinafter
refeffed to as "the company") presents its Report and the company's Financial Statements for the
fiscal period ending December 3I,2024.

TDG Global Investment Joint Stock Company was established as a joint stock corppany,
otganized and operating under Investment Law No. 59/2005/QH 11 and Enterprise Law No.
6s/20L4lQH 13 approved by the National Assembly. passed November 26,2014.

According to Business Registration Certificate No. 2400 345718, first registration on July
T3,2005, registration for 25th change on Novemb er 5,2024 issued by the Department of planning

and Investment of Bac Giang province, the field of operation The Company's business activities are:
- Manufacturing and assembling gas stoves and gas stove accessories;

- Buy and sell liquefied gas;

- Installation, repair, warranty and maintenance of civil and industrial gas systems;
- Cargo transportation business;

- Passenger transportation business by car;

- Freight forwarding and loading services (excluding air cargo loading and unloading services);
- Domestic travel and tourism services and services for tourists;

- Planting forests and trading in all kinds of wood, rubber, and rubber products;

- Producing and trading in animal and poultry feed;

- Raising cattle and poultry;

- Garment production and processing;

- Trading in machinery and equipment, construction machinery;

- Trading in automobile transport vehicles;

- Checking LPG bottles;

- Trading in iron and steel of all kinds;

- Trading in all kinds of coal;

- Trading in chemicals and fertilizers for agricultural production;

- Trading in agricultural and forestry products;

- Mineral trading;

1
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TDG GLOBAL INVESTMENT JOINT
STOCK COMPANY
DI, Dinh Tram industrial park, Nenh ward,
Viet Yen town, Bac Giang province

Form No. 809 - DNN
(Issued together with Decision No.200/20 l4tfT -
BTC dated December 22,2Ol4 of the Minister of

Finance)

- Seafood business;

- Gas cylinder filling and gas cylinder production and filling services;

- Production, purchase and sale of electrical, electronic, information and telecommunications
products;

- Production, purchase and sale of construction materials and scrap iron;
- Real estate business, office rental;

- Buy and sell wine, beer, soft drinks, bottled water, carbonated drinks;

- Construction of civil and industrial works;

- Production of bottled pure drinking water;

- Warehouse rental service;

- Production and warranty repair of gas cylinders;

- Buy and sell gas cylinders (LpG), gas tanks (LpG).

The Company's headquarters is at Lot Dl - Dinh Tram Industrial park - Nenh Ward - Viet
Yen Town - Bac Giang.

Company's charter capital : t 93,69 1,7 20,0 00 \,rND.

PERFORMANCE RESULTS:

Profit after tax for the fiscal period ending December 31,2A24 is: 3.630.933.775 \rND
(Profit after tax for the fourth quarter of 2023 is: !,223,243,33g vND).

undistributed profits as of December 31, 2024 are: 11.823.t26.437 \AID (undistributed
profits as of December 31, 2023 are: 44.906.655.163 \fND).

EVENTS AFTER THE CLOSING DATE OF ACCOLINTING BOOKS FOR PREPARATION OF
FINANCIAL REPORTS

There are no material events occurring after the date of the Financial Statements that require

adjustment or disclosure in the Financial Statements.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Members of the Board of Directors include:
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TDG GLOBAL INVESTMENT JOINT
STOCK COMPANY
Dl, Dinh Tram industrial park, Nenh ward,
Viet Yen town, Bac Giang province

Full name Position

Form No. 809 - DNN
(Issued together with Decision No.200/20 14lTT -
BTC dated December ZZ,Z014 of the Minister of

Finance)

Date of

appointment
Dismissal date

Mr. Truong Dinh Hai

Mr. Vo Anh Thai

Mr. Dinh Phu Minh

Mr. Le Minh Hieu

Chairman of the Board

of Directors

Chairman of the Board

of Directors

Vice Chairman of the

Board of Directors

Vice Chairman of the

Board of Directors

Member of the Board of

Directors

Member of the Board of

Directors

1710st2024

1710s12024

17105t2024

17/0s12024

Mr. Tran Dinh Co

Members of the Board of Directors include:
Mr: Le Minh Hieu

Mr: Nguyen Ha Bac

General Director

Deputy General Director in charge of
production

3



TDG GLOBAL INVESTMENT JOINT
STOCK COMPANY
Dl, Dinh Tram industrial park, Nenh word,
Viet Yen town, Bac Giang province

Form No. B09 - DNN
(Issued together wirh Decision No.200/20 l4lTT -
BTC dated December ZZ,Z0|4 of the Minister of

Finance)

DISCLOSURE OF RESPONSIBILITIES OF TIIE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR

FINANCIAL RE?ORTS

The Company's Board of Directors is responsible for preparing financial statements that

honestly and reasonably reflect the Company's operating situation, business results and cash flow

situation during the year. tn the process of preparing financial statements, the Company,s Board of

Directors commits to comply with the following requirements:

* Select appropriate accounting policies and apply these policies consistently;

* Make reasonable and prudent assessments and predictions;

* Clearly state whether the applied accounting standards are followed or not, and whether there are

any material deviations that need to be disclosed and explained in the financial statements;

* Prepare and present financial reports in compliance with accounting standards, accounting regimes

and current relevant regulations;

'l Prepare the financial statements on a going concern basis, unless it is inappropriate to presume that

the Company will continue in business.

The Board of Directors of the Company ensures that accounting books are kept to reflect

the financial situation of the Company, with an honest and reasonable level at anytime and ensure

that the Financial Statements comply current State regulations. At the same time, be responsible for

ensuring the safety of the Company's assets and taking appropriate measures to prevent and detect

fraud and other violations.

The Company's Board of Directors commits that the Financial Statements honestly and

fairly reflect the Company's financial situation as of December 31, 2o2y,business results and cash

flow situation. for the fiscal year ending on the same date, in accordance with"Vietnamese accounting

standards and regimes and in compliance with relevant current regulations.
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TDG GLOBAL INVESTMENT JOINT
STOCK COMPANY
Dl, Dinh Tram industrtal park, Nenh ward,
Viet Yen town, Bac Giang province

Form No. B09 - DNN
(Issued together with Decision No.200i20 l4nT-
BTC dated December 22,2014 of the Minister of

Finance)

Bac Giang, December 31, 2024

TM. Board of Directors

erAu odc
% 

"d{i,rufr 
g{inh
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TDG GLOBAL INVESTMENT JOINT
STOCK COMPANY
Dl, Dinh Tram industrial park, Nenh ward,
Viet Yen town, Bac Giang provtnce

Form No. B09 - DNN
(Issued together with Decision No.200/20 l4nT -
BTC dated December Z2,Z0l4 of the Minister of

Finance)

Currency : Vietnqmese Dong

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE, SHEET
. December 31,2024

\

\

')*,d
?

ASSET Code
Explanat

ron
December 3 1,

2024 January 1,2024

1 2 3 4 5
A Short-term assets 00:1 10+120+130+140+l
L Cash and cash ents lO:lll +ll2

100 507.591.542.450 394.685.923.190
110 50.774.O77.928 12.585.624.203

2. Cash
111 m.0l 50.774.077.928 12.58s.624.203
tt2

II. Short-term fi nancial investments
I securities
2. Provision for decline in value of securities

120 38.965.825.600 42.886.060.400
t2t
122

J investment 123 3 8.965.82s.600 42.886.060.400
III. Sho rt-term receivabl es 130 220.512.103.011 1o7.846.554.217
1. Short-term receivables from customers 13r m.03 185.478.521.443 93.447.582.481
2. Short-term to seller 132 m.04 33.s43.997.346 12.446.119.200
3. Short-term internal receir,ables 133
4. Receivable 134
5. Short-term loan receivable 135
6. Other short-term receiwables I36 Itr.O5a 1.489.584.222 1.952.852.536

7. Provision for short-term doubtful receivables
8. Assets resolution

137

139
rv. 140 193.100.615.136 221.414.O34.847
I t4l m.o2 193.100.615.136 221.414.034.847
2. Provision for reduction 149
V. Other current assets 150 4.238.920.775 9.9s3.649.s23
1. Short-term CS 15t Itr.06a
2. Deductible VAT 152 m.l2b 4.238.920.775 9.952.882.261
3. Taxes and State receivables 153 m.t2b 767.262
4. Government bond e transactions 1s4
5. Other current assets 155
B. assets 200 3s3.565.81s.9s2 259.599.499.680
I. rrcceivables 2to 60.000.000 60.000.000
1 'term receilables from customers 217
2 .term to seller 212
3. Business in affiliated units 213

4. Internal receirzables 214
- Internal receilables on rate differences 214A
- Iaternal receivables on costs for 2t48
- Other internal recei'"ables 214C
5. term loan receivable 215
6. Other receivables 216 Itr.o5b 60.000.000 60.000.000
7. Provision for term doubtful receir,ables 2t9
IL Fixed assets 220 12.740.612,876 13.704.567.896
I fixed assets 221 Itr.10a tt.239.107.064 11.171.380.214
- Original 222 Itr.10a 25.845.493.202 24.025.493.202

6
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\
o
\<
JJ,s

v

- Accumulated ralue 223 III.l0a (14.606.386.138) (12.8s4.112.988)
2. Financial leased fixed assets 224 ITI. I Ob 1.4t9.999.992 2.451.681.862

price 2241 III.lOb 1.807.272.727 3.627 .272.727
- Accumulated value 2242 III.lOb (387.272.73s) (1.r 75.590.86s)
3 fixed assets 227 8 1 .5 0s .820 81 .50s.820

228 8 I .505.820 81.505.820
- Accumulated depreciation walue (*) 229
IIL Investment real estate 230

231
- Accumulated value 232
IV. Long-term unfinished assets 240 56.636.026.339

1 Long-term unfinished production and busines S costs 241
2. Cost ofunfinished basic construction 242 56.636.026.339
V. Lo frnancial investments 250 59.998.091.475 60.000.000.000
l Investment in subsidiaries 251
2. Investment in associates and oint ventures 252 59.998.091.475 60.000.000.000
3 in other units 2s3
4. term financial investment reserve 2s4
5 investment 255

V. Other assets

1. Long-term CS

260 224.131.085.262 18s.834.931.784
261 III.O6b 224.131.08s.262 185.834.931.784

2. Deferred income tax assets 262
3 'term and 263
4. Other long-term assets

CAPITAL SOURCE

268
279

C. Liabilities 300 616.906-911.96s 415.687.047.707
I. Short-term debt 310 477.355.47 5.938 371.I58.051.635
l. Short-term payables to
2. Short-term by

311 l1I.07a 127.74t.9s3.394 81.697.257 .778
312

3. Taxes and to the State 313 1.026.088.104 367.301.267
4. Must 314 t24.450.t50 134.34s.6s1
5. Short-term 315 III.O8 1.730.69s.s82 822.096.049
6. Short-term internal payables 316
- lnternal eon rate difference 3 16,4.

- lnternal payables on borrowing costs for 3 168
Other internal 3 16C
7 to construction contract
8. Short-term unrealized rerenue

317

318 1.253.826.000 1.198.000.890
9. Other short-term and receirables 319 132.000.000
10. Short-term loans and financial leases 320 345.478.462.708 286.807.050.000
- Loans 320r'. III.O9
- Financial lease debt 3208 III.O9
I 1. Short-term 321

12. Bonus and welfare fund 322
13. Price stabilization fund )23
14. Gorcrnment bond transactions 324

7



tr debt 330 139.s51.436.027 44.528.996.072
payables to1 331

2. Long-term by 552
3. Long-term e J J.' 718.860.240
4. Internal on capital 334

term internal5. 335
- Internal payable on rate difference 335A
- Internal costson fbr 3358
Other internal payables 33sC
6. Long-term unrealized revenue JJO
7. Other payables ji I 718.860.240

loans and financial leases8 33 80 138.832.57 s.787 43.810.135.832
9. Conrzertible bonds 339
10. Preferred stock 340
I l. Deferred income tax 341
12. term 342

343Fund

1

13. Science and

D. Owner's 400 244.250.446.437 237.857.397.256
I. 410 244.250.446.437 237.857.397.2s6
1. Orvner's 411 232.427.320.000 193.691.720.000
- Common shares with rights 4ttt III.1 3 232.427.320.000 193.691.720.000
- Preferred stock 4tt2
2. Share surplus 4t2
3. Bond conversion 413

4. Other owners' capital 414
stock (*)5 4t5

6. Asset revaluation difference 416
rate difference7

investment fund8 418
9. Business arrangement fund 419
10. Other equity funds 420
I 1. Undistributed profit after tax 421 III. l 3 11.823.126.437 44.906.655.163

after tax accumulated to the end oftheUndistributed 42la III.1 3 6.164.900.178 41.100.708302
- Undistributed after tax this 42tb III. l 3 5.6s8.226.259 3.805.946.86 1

12. lnvestment for construction and 422
II. Other funding sources and funds 430
1 sources 431

sources for fixed assets 432
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TDG GLOBAL IN\'ESTMENT JOINT STOCK COMPANY
LOrDI 

1 
DrNH E{l{ TNDUSTRTAL pARri NENH WARD, \'IETYENTOWN, BAC GIANG

2021

CONSOLIDATED ATEMENTST PERFOOF RMANCE

1. Sales and service re\renue 1 Mi4 452.574.545.289 615.779.074.282 1.471.321170.177 1.355.4s7.68s.468

2. Deductions 2 0 0 0

3. Net revenue from insurance and service (10=01-02) 10 4s2.57 4.s45.289 615.779.074.282 1.471.321.77 0.177 1.3s5.4s7.685.468

4. Cost ofgoods sold 11 438.297.143.524 596.921.584.951 1.409 .254.118.07 6 1.285.881 .480.208

5. Gross prolit on sales and service (20=10-11) 20 14.277.401.7 6s 18.857.489.33 I 62.067.652.101 69.576.205.260

Financial operating revenue 2t IVI4 907 .589.629 1.271.218.522 2.169.s69.984 1.821.868 840

7. Frnarcral costs 22 9 .951 .7 51.999 7.495.800 849 30.294.630 276 28.964.163.139

- Includilg: lilleresl expense 23 9.95 1.751.999 30 .294.630 27 6 0

8. Selling expenses 25 842.630.606 8.489.296.562 13.076.s36.479 16.677.2s0.869

9. Business management costs 26 9s1.807.670 2.219.722.411 13.299.948.440 20.612.708.171

10. Net prolit from business activities {30=20 +(21-22)-
30 3.438.80r.1 19 1.923.888.031 7.s66.r06.890 5.143.951.921

l l. Other income 31 - 1.339.849.1 9S 2.020.1 50 80 I 5.001

1 2. Other costs 32 -1.339 509.199 854.603.127 2.911290.423 968.727 794

13, Other profits (40=31-32) 40 -340.000 -854.603.127 -891.139.622 -968.722.793

14. Total accounting profit before tax (50=30+40) 50 ry.l5 3.438.46 t.1 19 1.069.284.904 6.67 4.967.268 4.175.229.128

1 5. Current corporate income tax expense 51 -192.472.656 - 153.958.434 1.016.7 41.009 369.282.267

1 6. Delerred corporate incotne 1ax expense 52 0 0 0

17. Prolit after corporate income tax (60=50-51-52) 60 3.630.933.775 1.223.243.338 5.6s8.226.259 3.80s.916.861

18. Basic earnings per share (*) 70 0 0 0

19. Declining earnings per share (*) 7l 0 0 0

Established on Jt. 2024
TABLE MAKER CHIEF ACCOUNTANT l

(Signalnre, .Ziot I nane, seol)
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BAC GIANG

OF CASH

LOTDl DINH TRAM INDUSTRIAL PARK, NENHWARD, VIET\'EN

nanrc)

1

WS

-]$- )L&inq qi Jq
- lrl xE-ToAN TRU6NG elAru ooc

TDG GLOBALINVESTME,NT JOINT STOCK COMPANY

December 31 2024
indirect

Target Index
code

Explanat
lon

Accumulated from the
beginning ofthe year to
the end ofthis quarter

(This year)

Accumulated from the
beginning ofthe year

to the end ofthis
quarter (Previous

vear)
activitiflorv

1. Profi 01 6.67 4.967 -26A 4.17 5.229.128
for acco

of fixed investment real 02 963.95s .020 834.864.1 08
- Provisions 03

due todifference 04
loss from activities 05 (4.189.720.7 85) ( 1.821 .868.840)

- Interest 06 30.07 5.7 66.122 28.719.763.139
Other o7

ln 08 33.s24.967.625 31.907.387.53s
decrease ES 09 (7 4.2s8.444.887) 76.s45.372.249

10 28.373 .4t9 .1 | I (77 .91s.792.9s6)
decrease in interest 11 44.983.930.997 1.448.872.313
decrease 12 (38.296.1s3.478) (4.888.794.113)

de securities 13
- Llterest t4 (29 .167 .166.s89) 8.'7 t7 4

income tax 15 (367 .301.267) (2.881.65s.798)
- Other income activities l6
- Other es for business l7

ash flow from 20 (3s.2 66.747.888) (4.502.209.184\
II. Cash fl activi
I on and fixed 2t (88 s23.662.339) (1.8O7 .272.727)

offixed assetsfionr 'r)
3. Cash on of ,.3 (6. I 00.000.000)
4. from debt 24 6.100.000.000

other entitieson )s (60 000.000 000)
investment in6 of t6

7. Interest dividends and distributed 27 2.s45 .06s.625 17.151.700
flolv from 30 (79.878.s96.714\ (67.890.12t.O27\
flow from activi ties

l. Proceeds tiom shares and ]1 0 9.223.410.000
2. Money to return capital to owners, buy back shares issued by

32
3 33 1.028.3 93.984.182 868.170.010.957

34 (874.700.131.s19) 797
5 o offinancial t5 (3 60.054.33 6) (1.114.720.s21\
6. and to :a 0 0

ceeds from of b:z 0 0
Net cash activities '40 153.333.798.327 74.2s2.902.479:2O+3duri the 50 38.I 88.453.72s 1.860.s72.268

of the 60 t2.585.624.203 1.0.725.05t.93s
6t 0 0

uivalents riod 70 50.771.077.928

I
31,2024

TABLE MAKER CHIEF ACCOUNTANT
on

v{\

)

,/Wgil,iE*nff*,f % 
"4{i,?0,fi 

geffie

(S ignoture,.full nane) nonrc, seal)

0

Cash and cash equivalents
Lnpact offoreign exchange rate changes on foreign currencv con

12.585-624-203
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NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
. Ouarter IV 2024

I. BUSINESSCHARACTERISTICS

1. F orm of capital ownership

TDG Global Investment Joint Stock Company was established in the form of a joint stock company,
organized and operated under the Investment Law No. 59l2005/QH 11 and the Enterprise Law No.
68/2014/QH 13 passed by the National Assembly on Novembe r 26, 2014.

The Company's headquarters is at Lot Dl - Dinh Tram Industrial Park - Viet yen Town - Bac Giang.

Company 's charter capital :232,427,320,000 \rND .

2. Business field

The company's business areas are production, trade and investment.

3' Characteristics of business operations during the fiscal year that affect the Financial Statements:

Business Registration Certificate No. 2400345718, first registered on July 13 ,2005, registered for the
25th change on November 5,2024 issued by the Department of Planning and investmenl of Bac Giang
province, the Company's business activities are:

Manufacturing and assembling gas stoves and gas stove accessories;
petroleum gas trading;
lnstallation , repair , warcanty and maintenance of civil and industrial gas systems;
Cargo transportation business;

Passenger transport business by car;
Freight forwarding and handling services (excluding air freight handling services);
Domestic travel services and services for tourists;
Forestry and trading of all kinds of wood, rubber, rubber products;
Production and trading of livestock and poultry feed;

Livestock and poultry farming;
Garment manufacturing;

Trading in machinery, equipment and construction machinery;
Automobile transport business ;

LPG cylinder inspection;

Trading in all kinds of iron and steel;

Trading of coal;

Trading chemicals and fertilizers for agricultural production;
Agricultural and forestry business;

Mineral business;

11
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Seafood business;

Gas cylinder filling service.and gas cyrinder filling and packaging production;
electrical, electronic, information technology and telecommunications products ;
Production, trading of construction materials, scrap iron;
estate business , office rental;

Buying and selling wine , beer, soft drinks , bottred water, carbonated drinks ;
Construction of civil and industrial works;
Production of bottled purified drinking water;
Warehouse rental services;

Production and warranty repair of gas cylinders;
Buy and sell gas cylinders (LpG), gas tanks (LpG).

II.ACCOUNTING POLICIES APPLIED AT ENTERPRISES:

1. Accounting period: Starts from January 1 and ends on December 31 every year.

2. Currency used in accounting: The cumency used in accounting records is Vietnamese Dong (VNrD)
3. Applicable accounting regime

Applicable accounting re gime

The Company applies the Enterprise Accounting Regime according to Circular N o. 20012014/TT-BTC
dated December 22,2014 of the Minister of Finance.

statement on compliance with Accounting standards and Accounting Regime

We ensure compliance with Vietnamese accounting standards and regulations.

4. Applicable accounting form

The company applies the general journal accounting method.

5. Applicable accounting policies

a. Principlesfor recording cash and cash equivalents:lncluding cas[ bank deposits, and money in transit.
The currency used in accounting records is vietnamese oong 1vloy.b. Principle of recording.rece_ivables: Recejvables are presented on the financial statements according to
the book value of receivables from customers and other receivables.

c. Principles ofinventory recognition: Inventories are calculated at original cost. In case the netrealizable
value is lower than the original price, it must be calculated at the nefrealizable value. The original cost
of inventories includes purchase costs, processing costs and other directly related costs incurred in
bringing the inventories to their present location and condition.

Method of calculating ending inventory value: Ending inventory value is determined by the monthly
average price calculation method.

12
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- Machinery and equipment

- Means of transmission

- Management equipment and tools

Other fixed assets

Form No. B09 - DNN
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Finance)

Inventory accounting method: Inventory is accounted for using the perpetual inventory method.

The provision for inventorydevaluation is made at the end of the year as the difference between the
original cost of inventory and their net realizable value.

d. Fixed asset depreciation method

Tangible fixed assets and intangible fixed assets are recorded at original cost. During use, tangible flxed
assets and intangible fixed assets are recorded at original cost, accumulated depreliation and residual
value.

Depreciation is calculated using the straight-line method. The estimated depreciation period is as
follows:

=
i4

N(
pr

'tu
GI

f

e. Principles of recording boruowing costs

Borrowing costs arc recognized in production and business expenses in the period when incurred, except
for borrowing costs directly related to the investmenq constrlction or proiuction of unfinished urr.t.,
which are included in the value of that asset (capitalized) when meeting all the conditions specified in
Vietnamese Accounting Standard No. 16 "Borrowing costs " .

Borrowing costs directly related to the construction or production of a qualifying asset are included in
the cost of that asset (capitalized), including interest, amortization of Oir"o,rrtr or premiums when
issuing bonds, and additional costs incurred in connection with the borrowing process.

f. Principle of recording payable expenses

Actual expenses that have not yet arisen but are deducted in advance from production and business
expenses in the period to ensure that when actual expenses arise, they do not cause sudden changes in
production and business expenses based on the principle of matching i.u.rr" and expenses. When such
expenses arise, if there is a difference with the amount deducted, G accountant wiil record additional
expenses or reduce the expenses corresponding to the difference.

g. Principles and methods of recording provisions for payables

In case the amount of provisions payable in this period is greater than the amount gf provisions payable
in the previous period that have not been used up, the diffJrence shall be recoided in ihe production and
business expenses of that accounting period. In case the amount of provisions payable in ttris period is
less than the amount of provisions payable in the previous period that have not been used- up, the

13
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difference shall be reversed and recorded as a reduction in the production and business expenses ofthat
accounting period.

h. Principles for recording exchange rate dffirences

Economic transactions ari{ry in foreign currencies are converted into vietnamese Dong at the actual
exchange rute atthe time ofthe transaction. At the end of the year, monetary items originaiing in foreign
currencies are converted at the average interbank exchange raie announced 6y the StatJBank ofVietnam
on the closing date ofthe accounting year.

Actual exchange rate differences arising during the period and exchange rate differences due to
revaluation of balances of monetary itemJ at the end ofihe year are transferred to financial revenue or
expenses in the fiscal year.

i. Principles and methods of revenue recognition

Sales revenue

I

a
5

il
ITI

,0
Sales revenue is recognized when the following conditions are satisfied:
- Invoiced to customer ;

- Revenue is determined relatively reliably;
- The company has obtained or will obtain economic benefits from the sale transaction;
- Identifu costs associated with sales transactions

Service reyenue

Revenue from rendering of services is recognised when the outcome of the transaction can be estimated
reliably. Where the provision of services reiates to several periods, revenue is recognised in each period
according to the results ofthe work completed at the date of the Balance Sheelof that period. The
outcome of a service provision transaction is recognised when the following conditions are satisfied:
- Revenue is determined relatively reliably;
- Ability to obtain economic benefits from the transaction of providing that service;
- Determine the completed work on the date of the Balance Sheet;
- Determine the costs incurred for the transaction and the costs to complete the transaction to provide
that service.

Financial reyenue

Revenue arising from interes! royalties, dividends, shared profits and other financial revenue is recorded
when both (2) of the following conditions are satisfied:
- It is possible to obtain economic benefits from the transaction;
- Revenue is determined relatively certainly.

Dividends and profits are recognized when the Company is entitled to receive dividends or profits from
capital contributions.

I
T

14



Itr Additional information for items presented in the Balance Sheet

(Jnil:Ia,{D)

December 31,2024 January 112024

01- Cash and cash equivalents

- Cash 1.837.t67.764 4.921.308.132

- Bank deposit 42.936.9t0.164 7.658.316.011

is transfening

50,77 4.077.928 12.585,624.203

02- Inventory December 37,2024 Date 0110112024

- Rawmaterials

- Cost ofproduction and unfinished business

Goods 193.100.615.136 fi3.121.s33.579

- Finished Product 108.292.501.268

TDG GLOBAL INVESTMENT JOINT
STOCK COMPANY
Dl, Dinh Tram industrial park, Nenh ward,
Viet Yen town, Bac Giang province

Add

03- Customer receivabl es

Short-term trade receivables

- Dinh hon and Steel Production Trading Company Limited

Form No. B09 - DNN
(Issued together with Decision No.200i20 runT -
BTC dated December 22,2014 of the Minister of

Finance)

193.100.615.136 221.414,034.847

December 31,,2024 January 1,2024

1 1.336.351.400

rY

, f.t

J

BI

4

lhai Lan Production Service Trading Company Limited 12.928.245.000

- thinhVuong Petroleum Joint Stock Company 30.466.547.996

agent- Anh 9.843.795,8 80 2,313,338.000

- IPC Group Corporation 34.732.188.14s

Phat Loc Bao kading and Service CompanyLimited 3.696.000.000

- thuy Trieu Construction Investment Company Limited 38.980.132.640

- IPC Construction Joint Stock Company 11.693.517.000 18.191,836.740

. HAILIKE SICO., LTD 45.525.160 143.746.605

'- Agent AnhKiem 8.891.154.120 3.286.129.t20
L Agent Cong lhao 9.662.440.000 4.r 95.956.800

- HaiNhanAgent 8.189.096.666 2.739.766.720

- IPC Steel Structure Construction Joint Stock Company 25.866.165.t66

- Vu Minh Vu Construction Investment Company Limited t4.117.860.000

- lhao Tuoc 9.752.430.000 4.942.871.360

'- Agent Huong Giang 9.346.4t6.666 2902.192.140

Add 185.478.521.443 93,447,582.481

15
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- Other recei\ables
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L
/,
.q'l

8.758.498

1.489.584.222

60.000.000

8.833.463

1944.019.073

60.000.000

04- Prepalment to the seller December 3112024 January 112024

Short term: 33.543.997.346 12,446,fig.200
- AFC Vietnam Company Limited - NorthernBranch 50.000.000

- AnNam Indushiallnvestment & Development Company 103.600.000 103 ,600.000

'- An Toan Phat krternational Trading and Service 37,503.180

Hai Yen Trading and Construction Company Limited 31.887.636.000

- Bac Lang One Member Co., Ltd. 130.719,200

'- APG Securities Joint Stock 40.000.000

'- HanoiMaterials Production and Supply Limited 1,42s,258.166

'- TIP Auditing Limited 51.800.000
,- \N.{SILEGALLLC

25.000.000

'- thanh An Construction Limited

'- Tan Hiep Phat Construction Investment Joint Stock

12.100.000.000

35,000.000

- Other objects

05- Other receivables December 31,2024 January 112024

a. Short term: 1,498,342,720 1.952.852.536

- Adrance

- Bet, deposit

b. term:

- Bet, deposit 60.000.000 60.000.000

Add 1.s58.342.720 2.012.8s2.536

06- Prepaid expenses December 31,2024 January 1,2024

a. Short term:

- Land and infrastructure rental

- hsurance

Shortterm

b. Long term: 224,131.085,262 185.834.931.784

- Gas cylinder shell 224.13t.085,262 185,834.93 1.784

- Other pending allocation costs

Add 224.131.085.262 185.834.931.784

16
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07- Payable to seller December 31,2024 December 31,2023
a. Short term: 127.7 41.953.394 79.651.371.293
- APG Securities Joint Stock Company 75.000.000
I IPC

- TinNghiaPetroleum Trading Joint Stock Company 56.377.364.s55 s6.305.901.248
- Thuan Phat Hai Duong Limited 17.906.23t.112
I Truong Company Limited 10.4s2.t7 4.97 5

'- Hanoi Auditing and Accounting Limited

'- Hanoi Materials Production and Supply Limited
60.000.000

2.415.289.020
'- VINAKISS Vietnam Joint Stock Company

'- Cuong Phat DST Steel Limited
23.841.093.0s6

25.549,165.048
'- APC HOLDINGS JSC 1.118.195.913
'- An Khang hnport Export Investment & Development Joint Stock

11.517.155.760

1 .770 .7 54.000

'- Ho Chi Minh Stock 5.000.000

'- Thanh Nhan Thinh Construction Limited 2,045.886.485
b. term:

Pha Le Plastic Production and Techno Joint Stock

2.045.886.485

- Hai PhongPetroleum Trading Joint Stock Company 2.045.886.485
- Ha Hoa Vien liading Service Company Limited

c. d overdue debt

d. Stakeholders

Add 127.7 41.953.394 81.697.257.778

08- Short-term payable December 31,2024 January 1,2024
- Gas cylinder sing cost

Interest 1.730.69s582 822.096.049
Add 1.730.695.582 822.096.049
09 - Short-term loans and financial leases December 31,2024 January 1,2024
a. Short term: 34s.478.462.708 286.807.050.000
Short term loan 345.478.462.708 286.807.050.000
Financial lease debt

b. term: I38.832.575.787 3.810.135.832
Longterm loan 138.832.s7 s.7 87 3.810.135.832
Add 484.311.038.495 290.677.785.832
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TDG GLOBAL INVESTMENT JOINT
STOCK COMPANY
DI, Dinh Tram industrial park, Nenh ward,
Viet Yen town, Bac Giang province

Form No. B09 - DNN
(Issued together with Decision No.200/20 l4fiT -
BTC dated December 22,2014 of the Minister of

Finance)
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10a - fixed assets

- Beginning balance 17.946.189.677 7.324.29L.403 s7s.o12.122 2s.a4s.493.202
- Inclease in period

- Decrease in period

- Ending balance 17.946.t89.677 7.324.291.403 s75.O12.1.22 25.845.493.202
Accumulated Depreciation

- Beginning balance 7 .167 .639.366 6.64t.791.353 575.O12.122 14.384.442.841
- Increase in period l3 0.943.3 01 90.999.996 221.943.297
- Decrease inperiod

- Ending balance 7.298.s82.667 6.732.791.349 575.Ot2-122 14.606.386.138
Residual value 10.647.607.o10 591.500.0s4 11.239.1O7.O64

10b - Financial leased fixed assets

ORIGINAL PRICE

- Begin]ring balance 1.807.272.727

- Increase in period

- Decrease in period

- Endi balance 1.ao7.272.727

Accumulated Depreciation

- Beginning balance 368.227.277

:89I93!9.q!Pedod 110.045.454

- Declease in period 90.999.996

- Ending balance 387.272.73s

Residual value 1.419.999.992

-10Q,,- Intangi,lrle fixed ?ssets

ORTGINIAL PRICE
- Beginning balance 81.505.820
- Increase in period
- Decrease in period

- Ending balance 81.505.820

'18
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TDG GLOBAL INVESTMENT JOINT
STOCK COMPANY
Dl, Dinh Tram industrial park, Nenh ward,
Viet Yen town, Bac Giang province

Form No. 809 - DNN
(Issued together with Decision No.200/20i4lTT-
BTC dated December 22,2014 of the Minister of

Finance)
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December 31,2024 January 1,2024

11- Situation ofincrease and decrease ofinvestments in 60.000.000.000 60.000.000.000

Shortterm frnancial investments

- Short-term investment securities

- Other short-term financial investments

-term Iinancial investments(2) 60.000.000.000 60.000.000.000

- Investment in subsidiaries

- hvestment in associates 60.000.000.000 60.000.000.000

financial investmentsOther

Add

* Reason for increase, decrease........

12a- Taxes and other ents to the state

- Value addedtax

- Special consumption tax

- knpofi and export tax

- Corporate income tax

- Personalincome tax

- Resource tax

Real estate tax and landrent

- Other taxes

- Fees, charges and other payable amounts

12b- Taxes and receivables 9,9s2,882,261

- Corporate income tax

- Value addedtax 9,9s2.882.261

4.238.920,775

4,238,920.775
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TDG GLOBAL INVESTMENT JOINT
STOCK COMPANY
Dl, Dinh Tram industrial park, Nenh ward,
Viet Yen town, Bac Giang province

Form No. 809 - DNN
(Issued together with Decision No.200/20 lLnT -
BTC dated December 22,ZOl4 of the Minister of

Finance)

13 - Increase and decrease in owner's equity

1- Capitalinvestment of capital ouners 193.691.720.000 38,735.600,000 232.427.320.000

2- Share capital surplus

3 - 0ther owners' capital

4- Treasury $ock (*)

5- Exchange rate difference

6- Equity funds

7- Undistributed profit after tax 46.927.792.662 3.630,933,775 3 8,735.600,000 fi,823,126,437

Total 240.619,512,662 42.366.s33,775 38.73s.600.000 244,2s0,446,437
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TDG GLOBAL INVESTMENT JOINT
STOCK COMPANY
Dl, Dinh Tram industrial park, Nenh ward,
Viet Yen town, Bac Giang province

Form No. B09 - DNN
(Issued together with Decision No.200/20 l4/TT -
BTC dated December 22,2014 of the Minister of

Finance)

\
e
TY

.r.t

U
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*
l,

(Unit: VND)
December 31,2024 December 31,2023

fV. Additional information for items presented in the Income
Statement

14. Details ofrevenue and other income

- Sales revenue 1.47 t.321.770.177 I .3s5 .4s7 .68s.468

In utrich: Revenue from

- Service revenue

Inwhich: Service exchange reveRue

- Financial revenue 2.t69 .s69 .984 1.821.868.840

In there:

+ Interest, dividends, shared

Realized exchange rate difference fit
+ Unrealized rate difference

15- Adjustment ofincreases and decreases in taxable income of income tax

) Total before tax 6.674.967.268 4.t7 5.229.128

lncome not included in taxable income of income tax

(3) not deductible from taxable income

(4) Unused loss from previous are deducted from

Amount of income ect to income tax in the l-2+3-4)

16. Production and business costs factor

- Rawmaterial costs

- Labor costs

- Fixed asset on costs

service costs

Other s in cash

Add

V- Additional information for items in the cash flow statement

17- Information on non-cash transactions the
- The purchase of assets by assuming directly related liabilities or
through fi nancial leasing transactions

- Conversion of debt into equity

L8- Cash and cash e holds but does not usethat the

and bets 8.758.498 718.860.240

- other items...
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TDG GLOBAL INVESTMENT JOINT
STOCK COMPANY
Dl, Dinh Tram industrial park, Nenh ward,
Viet Yen town, Bac Giang province

Form No. 809 - DNN
(Issued together with Decision No.200/20 l4lTT -
BTC dated December 22,ZOl4 of the Minister of

Finance)

YI- 0ther information

- Potential liabilities

- Events occurring after the end ofthe accounting period

Comparison information

- 0ther information(2)

VII- General assessment of indicators and recommendations

Bac Giang, December 3 l, 2024

TABTEMAKBR CHMFACCOUNTANT

ful1 (Sigriature, full name)name
fuit name, seal)

TD{i

*w
+,*il {fr; il,r tl--

KE TOAN
rdrue erAM ooc

,ffi,glrgi-n#*{ % J{in& g{i#k
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